CONGRESSES AND OTHER EVENTS JANUARY 2023

Name of Event Code | Club | Points | Mth/Yr
Qld Senior Teams 4SE 4-501 Red Jan/23
Summer Festival TBIB <750 Swiss Pairs 9CA 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Summer Festival <750 Swiss Teams 9CB 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Summer Festival Novice Matchpoint Swiss Pairs 9CM 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Summer Festival Neura Swiss Pairs 9CN 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Summer Festival Packup Pairs 9CP 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Summer Festival Mixed Swiss Pairs 9CX 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Summer Festival Novice Teams 982 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Summer Festival Life Teams 983 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Summer Festival Novice Swiss Pairs 9S6 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Summer Festival Senior Teams 9SA 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Summer Festival TBIB Open Swiss Pairs 9SB 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Summer Festival Penline Swiss Pairs 9SG 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Summer Festival Chris Diment Pairs 9SI 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Summer Festival SWPT 9SP 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Summer Festival NOT Finals 9ST 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Summer Festival Women's Teams 9SW 9-913 Gold Jan/23
Gold Coast Teams GCT 4-620 Red Jan/23
GNOT Great Lakes Heat GKG 2-081 Gold May/22
Vera Houdek Pairs JJV 7-801 Red Jan/23
Gardenvale Festival KVC 3-320 Red Jan/23
Launceston Summer Pairs LBD 7-824 Red Jan/23
Mandurah Congress M1C 6-778 Red Jan/23
North Shore Australia Day Swiss Pairs NDA 2120 Red Jan/23
North Shore Summer Teams NDR 2-120 Red Jan/23
NSBC Teams NST 4-545 Red Jan/23
QCBC Pairs QLP 4-555 Red Jan/23
South Perth Swiss Pairs SPS 6-788 Red Jan/23
Toowoomba Restricted and Novice Pairs TAE 4-688 Red Jan/23
Trumps Festival TSF 2-259 Red Jan/23
Yarra Valley Mini Congress WVM | 3-496 Red Dec/22

TOTAL: 31

Club Membership Total=32,263 (corresponding total last year: 33,514)

By State: ACT=979; NSW=11896; VIC=5079; QLD=6818; SA=2339; WA=4127; TAS=880; NT=145
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ANNUAL CANCELLATIONS

Your Home Membership Cancellations
forms were emailed to you in mid-January.
If you have lost the form, you can down-
load another copy from the website, using
the option Show Club Documents, or
simply do your cancellations directly
online.

PLEASE DO NOT RETURN
THIS FORM

If you want, you can print the report and
use it to aid you in managing your annual
cancellations, but do not return it to the
Centre.

Once you have completed the form, simp-
ly logon to the website and enter your
cancellations directly.

Note: Any paper forms mailed back will
not be actioned.

The Player Cancellations link was enabled
at the start of January, and will remain
active until the March 3 Ist update is run.

At the end of January, we have had clubs
already flag 475 (430 last year) members
for cancellation. These players are simply
marked for cancellation. They will remain
as active home club members of your club
until the annual cancellations are actioned
in the March 31st update, when these
home club members will then be can-
celled, which will make them inactive
players.

If between now and then, any of these
flagged players renew their membership
with you, then simply logon to the website
again, and then un-flag these players,
which means they will then not be can-
celled in the March update.

2023 FEES & CHARGES

As mentioned the last couple of months,
there will be an ~2% increase in the sched-
ule of masterpoints fees and capitation
charges. These increases are effective as
at April 1st 2023, the start of the 2023
membership year.

The new fees and charges, including GST,
will be:

Masterpoint levies: New Current
Grades C, D, E, F $1.91 $1.87
Grades B4c, B4s, B5i $1.53 $1.50
Grades B3, B4, B5 $2.02 $1.98
Grades A, A2, B $1.31 $1.28

Capitation fees per home club member:

April—September ~ $16.40*  §$16.10*
October—December  $8.20*  $8.05*
January—March Nil Nil

*Clubs registering NEW players during these periods will receive a
$1 commission per player, in the form of a reduced fee.

2023 McCUTCHEON

Inside this Newsletter are the McCutcheon
standings so far, heavily influenced on how
you went at the Summer Festival.



OVERALL MASTER
726249 COOPER
239224 THOMPSON
774596 MILNE
807435 COUTTS
201316 KONIG
476668 MILL

22381 GILL
196606 NEWMAN
61107 THOMSON
561789 HANS

SILVER, GOLD & EMERALD GRAND MASTER

239224 THOMPSON
774596 MILNE
807435 COUTTS
201316 KONIG
476668 MILL

22381 GILL
196606 NEWMAN
61107 THOMSON
561789 HANS
615285 HUNG

GRAND MASTER
726249 COOPER
598933 EDGTTON
711470 ASHTON
599069 DALLEY
226963 MCCALLUM
474924 LLOYD
874183 LU
636134 REW
534765 NEUMANN
1019422 ZHANG

GOLD LIFE MASTER
279145 ZHANG
874736 SPOONER
707937 WANIGARATNE
722618 DONOVAN
853232 CHEW
1001566 COOKE
724432 SPILSBURY

3476 BARNES
133132 CHETTLE
620246 GUTHRIE

SILVER LIFE MASTER
893005 LIBMAN
774308 WILLIAMS
837881 ELICH

88455 STANTON
121071 GEORGIADIS
794813 SWAINE
167894 BAKAS
735256 SADIGH
421510 NASTA
476870 PARSANEJAD

RENEE
BEN

LIAM
JAMES
SIEGFRIED
JUSTIN
PETER
PETER
MATTHEW
SARTAJ

BEN

LIAM
JAMES
SIEGFRIED
JUSTIN
PETER
PETER
MATTHEW
SARTAJ
ANDY

RENEE
NABIL
SOPHIE
PAUL
KAREN
TANIA
CHARLIE
FRASER
DAGMAR
WEI

WILLIAM
ANDREW
ABIGAIL
JOHN
JESSICA
INGRID
MARCEY
DENISE
GEOFF
MARK

TOMER
NEIL
GABRIELLE
FAY

TASSI
JoDY
JOANNE
HAMID
VINOD
SIAMAK

9-995
3-301
2-120
3-372
4-555
3-372
2-146
2-228
2-228
2-098

3-301
2-120
3-372
4-555
3-372
2-146
2-228
2-228
2-098
6-795

9-995
2-113
2-006
2-006
5-701
2-029
4-566
2-006
2-006
2-120

2-120
1-851
4-560
1-855
6-788
5-701
6-795
2-213
3-360
2-120

9-995
2-259
4-680
4-680
5-701
2-160
5-701
2-213
6-795
2-213

135.77
107.29
89.54
88.81
88.53
86.76
74.30
67.51
67.51
63.23

107.29
89.54
88.81
88.53
86.76
74.30
67.51
67.51
63.23
63.23

135.77
57.80
57.50
53.79
52.12
46.57
46.57
37.37
32.26
32.00

44.50
26.11
2461
24.26
21.58
2112
20.97
20.86
18.33
16.36

28.33
27.36
25.60
24.50
21.07
20.98
20.93
20.16
19.62
19.26

McCUTCHEON RESULTS AS AT JANUARY 31st 2023

BRONZE LIFE MASTER
895202 LIBMAN
1071981 GROSVENOR
1027212 PEREIRA
274097 MITCHELL
618462 GIBBS
869074 YOFFA
463787 HOCKING
851833 MCKENNA
700177 WILLIAMS
158321 KYBURZ

LIFE MASTER

25100 KLUGMAN
815330 MURRAY
682063 FILMER RAMSAY
1027980 DWYER
846066 BIRD

824828 HOCKING
874329 ELLICE-FLINT
329150 NEWBERY
878669 YANG
328707 WOODBURN

SILVER NATIONAL MASTER
180866 TAN

953970 BORTHWICK
611743 BUCHMANN
607029 BUCHMANN
786756 BONIFACE
601373 LAWSON
747718 ELSE
650935 BARNES
634050 BALE
843180 WOZNICZKA

BRONZE NATIONAL MASTER
513385 DALLEY

907928 KOLDING

233692 NELSON

561746 OWEN

766046 STEWART

1038001 FEYDER

1006886 VAHALA

LAVY

MARDI
EUGENE
CASSANDRA
LYDIA

LISA

PHILIP
LOUISE
DARIA
MARGARET

CLIVE
KEVIN
CLARE
DIANNE
MARYANNE
CATHRYN
CATHERINE
CHRISTINE
MING SHU
SHANE

HENRY
MARIETA
KARL

JILL
MARGARET
PAM
CATHERINE
JENNY
COLIN

LES

ARLENE
ANNEGRETE
PAUL

DAVID

JIM

ROBBIE
WENCE

250392 CROSSAN-PEACOCK DONNA

1055283 MORGAN
225721 KNIGHT

NATIONAL MASTER
1022326 SIMPSON
539023 JONES
989223 WU

323111 SCANDRETT
1082051 TOMLIN
660991 SCHMIDT
1058754 CUTHBERT
824429 MITCHELL
954411 MOSS
283746 MILBURN

GILBERT
JOHN

JAMIE
ALEX

JIAN
LINDSAY
JOSHUA
PETER
WENDY
HAYLEY
ELIZABETH
DAVID

2-237
7-801
4-572
2-210
2-259
3-425
2-160
3-301
4-620
1-851

2016
2-259
2210
6-763
3-301
2-160
5-720
4-555
4-572
1-855

2-250
5-742
2-120
2-120
2-081
3-448
2-120
2-074
2-105
5-704

2-006
2-210
1-851
3-326
2-145
2-006
6-794
6-788
9-995
1-851

9-995
3-480
4-528
2-075
9-995
4-555
4-555
3-448
2-267
5-701

28.33
18.95
18.85
17.64
17.14
15.18
14.42
13.76
13.48

9.96

23.57
21.23
16.29
16.27
14.45
14.42
14.33
14.26
13.13
1.77

7.89
7.59
7.56
7.56
7.04
6.65
6.50
6.16
5.58
512

30.32
19.10
17.07
16.48
16.48
14.26
12.81
1.77
11.67
11.56

18.42
13.80
13.80
12.36
11.52
9.54
8.32
772
6.19
6.17

BRONZE STATE MASTER
255378 MCLAIN
1001256 ROBERTSON
1039024 GLIKIN
1055607 PIROZZO
1123017 TISSERA
923974 DANIEL
864870 FURNER
1008927 ROGERS
309222 O'CONNOR
869333 ARNOLD

STATE MASTER
964174 ROSEMAN
1078682 CARTER
570745 BURT
1047752 GEEVE
1115200 LANG
1061542 RIVERS
940879 PALMER
1121091 CUMMING
992755 BERRY
1110901 SAUNDERS

BRONZE REGIONAL MASTER

581011 GILMORE
814156 MURRAY
1103202 SLATTERY
937711 AUBREY
771570 HEMMINGS
924229 MCTAGGART
1022903 ROBERTS
1023330 HAWKINS
1002279 HAWKINS
11101 ARMITAGE

REGIONAL MASTER
1100033 CALDWELL
953210 DUDUROVIC
1018043 BUHSE
1051393 TURNBULL
1043412 NUTTALL
965952 ARNOLD
1081691 PILOWSKY
1000764 BOYLE
938203 BAKER
938211 BAKER

SILVER LOCAL MASTER
328804 WATTS
910090 KLOREN

1022431 JONES

1074059 KUDVA

1041215 CARSLEY

1138405 MACDONALD

1093495 BAILEY

1137638 CURIN
742724 LU

1078267 TASNADY

LYN

JOHN
ALEX
SANDI
SIMON
BEVERLEY
BEV
ROBYN
MARK
RICHARD

DAVID
JENNIFER
MICHAEL
MATTHEW
RUITIAN
JOHN
JAMES
DAVID
TRISH
DON

BILL
LESLEY
DOROTHY
OWEN
ELIZABETH
DENISE
CHRISTINE
ROBERT
PAM

NICK

JULIA
JACQUELINE
CHRISTINA
PETER
JEREMY
LYNETTE
PAUL

DAVID
ERICA
GORDON

BRENDA
BRICET
LEONIE
MEERA
ANTHONY
KATE

IAN
PAULINE
RICK
suzy

6-792
3-483
2-230
4-545
3-480
2-081
2-085
2-120
6-788
5-701

3-320
1-851
1-893
2-264
1-851
4-555
2-006
5-742
2-210
5-742

4-572
2-259
5711
2-074
4-682
2-210
5-701
6-765
6-765
2-210

4-657
4-545
2-016
5-720
7-801
5-701
5-742
2-074
5-701
5-701

1-893
1-851
1-851
2-074
5-742
9-995
7-801
4-688
2-006
6-773

9.04
8.71
8.20
7.88
7.84
7.35
6.70
6.31
5.90
5.81

12.10
11.04
10.91
10.26
10.25
8.98
8.80
8.11
7.46
7.44

5.59
4.83
3.19
2.93
2.91
279
2.77
2.76
2.76
2.68

5.55
4.57
4.57
412
3.98
3.78
3.76
3.63
3.58
3.58

7.36
5.79
5.10
5.05
4.98
4.79
413
373
3.70
3.54

BRONZE LOCAL MASTER
1139428 BRAKE
1142887 MORTON
796638 POPE
1103377 GUNN
1011162 VICKERS
794805 GLEESON
1054899 LOW
1110365 FORBY
1110081 KROON
996531 AGGARWAL

LOCAL MASTER
1079141 MADELEY
1144261 WELSH
1103008 PORTESS
1132520 REID
1099574 STODDART
557528 BRADLEY
1153171 O'SULLIVAN
1086782 KAISER
1105477 GOODES
1102877 CROSS

CLUB MASTER
1147412 MITTERMAIR
993727 BELL
1148494 LEAN
1092091 WARD
1104489 FRANCIS
1129831 LYNDON
389307 CAMPBELL
961930 LAWRANCE
961949 BARFIELD
1058886 SWIECA

GRADUATE MASTER
1101234 BULLERWELL
1101242 BULLERWELL
1150642 CALDWELL
1124803 REIS

539805 CURRAN
1166034 MITCHELL
1155131 PENMAN
1143093 STEPHENS
844632 CAVDARSKI
736724 STEWART

NIL MASTER
1168691 ROYLE
1168703 FORMAN
1172298 ZURAWEL
1171909 MADDEN
1154249 BURROWS
1169793 ANDERSON
1167715 SWANSBOROUGH
1084321 HIEW
1150065 RHODES
632521 SHERLOCK

ROGER 1-851
ADRIAN 3-401
FRANCES 2-013
MARTIN 6-773
IAN 1-851
ANNE 2-120
GEK 7-801
LYN 5-742
JENNIFER 5-742
SHAKUNTLA  6-792
MARK 2-152
DUNCAN 4-675
MARGARET  4-587
DAVID 4-657
STUART 4-632
LISA 1-851
MARIE 6-758
MICHAEL 4-688
LEANNE 5-701
JUDITH 5-701
SUE 4-505
JENNY 2-234
GRAEME 4-592
KATHERINE ~ 1-851
JAYNE 1-851
PAM 1-851
MURRAY 1-851
SOPHIA 1-893
Juby 1-851
SIGI 3-326
JOSIE 4-592
ALAN 4-592
KEITH 4-657
JOHN 1-851
CAROL 4-592
WAYNE 4-620
FIONA 4-592
Juby 4-682
KATIE 4-545
ALEXIS 4-657
PAUL 6-785
LESLEY 6-785
RENA 5-747
TRACEY 3-401
CHRISTOPHER5-720
JOHN 2-120
KENNETH 4-620
ARLENE 1-851
DANNY 5-742
HEATHER 2-259

4.81
3.80
3.69
3.62
3.25
3.16
3.10
2.93
2.88
2.76

6.79
3.61
3.22
3.18
312
2.72
2.69
2.61
2.56
2.56

3.76
3.68
3.21
3.05
2.90
233
2.24
2.07
2.07
2.02

2.80
2.80
243
2.24
2.05
1.69
1.58
1.56
1.48
1.40

442
4.42
1.7
1.35
1.34
1.18
1.15
1.06
1.06
1.05



